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Cartelisation charges against poultry feed millers

LLHC vacates stay
order against CCP
show-cause notices

ISLAMABAD: Lahore
High Court (LHC) has vacat-
ed a stay order that it had ear-
lier granted to four poultry
feed manufacturers against
the show-cause notices issued
by the Competition
Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) for. prima facie,
cartelisation and price coordi-
nation of poultry feed.

In this regard. the LHC has
issued an order darted May 29,
2024. The vacatnon of the stay
order has enabled the CCP o
proceed against M/s Hi-Tech
Feeds. Islamabad Feeds,
Kausar Feed Mills and
Mukhtar Poultry Feeds.

In 2020, the CCP ook suo
motu notice upon concerns
raised and complaints made
regardxng a parallel increase
in poultry feed prices. An
enquiry was initiated and data
was gathered from market
sources which showed that
there was indeed a simultane-
ous increase in price by poul-
try feed mills. The average
guantum of increase in prices
also appeared to be similar,
which raised suspicion of col-

lusive decision making and a
violation of Section 4 of the
Competition Act, 2010.

During the enquiry. the
CCP also conducted search
and inspection of two major
poultry feed mills based in
Rawalpindi and Lahore. The
enquiry report was concluded
on the basis of available evi-
dence and show cause notices
were issued to 19 feed com-
panies for, prima facie, viola-
tion of Section 4 of the
Competition Act, 2010.

Out of thgse 19, the speci-
fied four compa.rues while
employing legal tactics tried
to delay the proceedings initi-
ated by the CCP by filing writ
petitions against the show-
cause notices. The stay was
granted by the Court against
the show cause notices and as
a result, the proceedings
before the CCP’s Bench were
stalled. The CCP has made
early applications in all cases
of injunctions whereby CCP
has been stopped from con-
ducting enquiries against car-
tels and mafias.—SOHAIL
SARFRAZ
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LHC upholds
CCP powers to
conduct inquiry in
another case

he Lahore High Court vide Order dated 29-05-2024

I has vacated a stay order that it had earlier granted to

four poultry feed manufacturers against the show

cause notices issued by the Competition Commission of

Pakistan (CCP) for'prima facie’ cartelisation and price coor-
dination of poultry feed.

The vacation of the stay order has enabled the CCP to
proceed against M/s Hi-Tech Feeds, Islamabad Feeds, Kausar
Feed Mills and Mukhtar Poultry Feeds, said a press release
issued here on Friday.

In 2020, the CCP took ’‘suo motu’ notice upon concerns
raised and complaints made regarding a parallel increase in
poultry feed prices. An inquiry was initiated and data was
gathered from market sources which showed that there was
indeed a simultaneous increase in price by poultry feed mills.
) The average quantum of increase in prices also appeared
to be similar, which raised suspicion of collusive decision
making and a violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act,
2010. During the inquiry, the CCP also conducted search and
inspection of two major poultry feed mills based in
Rawalpindi and Lahore.

The inquiry report was concluded on the basis of avail-
able evidence and show cause notices were issued to nineteen
feed companies for ‘prima facie’ violation of Section 4 of the
Competition Act, 2010.

Out of those nineteen, the specified four companies,
while employing legal tactics tried to delay the proceedings
initiated by the CCP by filing writ petitions against the show-
cause notices.

The stay was granted by the Court against the show cause
notices and as a result, the proceedings before the CCP’s
Bench were stalled. CCP has made early applications in all
cases of injunctions whereby CCP has been stopped from
conducting enquiries against cartels and mafias. app
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Court upholds CCP’s powers to conduct enquiry
against four poultry feed manufacturers
m |HC vacates stay order that it had earlier granted

to Hi-Tech Feeds, Islamabad Feeds, Kausar Feed
MIIIS and Mukh’ror Poultry Feeds

PROFIT
NEWS DESK

The Hon’ble Lahore High Court
vide Order dated 29-05-2024 has
vacated a stay order that it had
carlier granted to four poultry feed
manufacturers against the show
cause notices issued by the

 Competition Commission of
Pakistan (CCP) for, prima facie,
cartelisation and price coordination
of poultry feed.

The vacation of the stay order
has enabléd the CCP to proceed
‘against M/s - Hi-Tech Feeds,
Islamabad Feeds, - Kausar Feed
Mills and Mukhtar Poultry Feeds.

In 2020, the CCP took suo
motu notice upon concemns raised
-and complaints made regarding a
parallel increase in poultry feed
prices. An enquiry was initiated
and data was gathered from market
sources which showed that there
was indeed a simultaneous increase
in price by poultry feed mills. The
average quantum of increase in
prices also appeared to be similar,
which raised suspicion of collusive
decision-making and a violation of

i

Section 4 of the Competition Act,
2010.

During the enquiry, the CCP
also conducted a search and

inspection of two major poultry’

feed mills based in Rawalpindi and
Lahore. The enquiry report was
concluded based on available
evidence and show cause notices
were issued to 19 feed companies
for, prima facie, violation of
Section 4 of the Competition Act,
2010.

Out of those 19, the specified

- four companies,l while employing

legal tactics tried to delay the
proceedings initiated by the CCP
by filing writ petitions against the
show-cause notices. The stay was
granted by the Court against the
show cause notices and as a result,
the proceedings before the CCP s

Bench were stalled. .
CCP- has made early
applications in all cases of

injunctions whereby CCP has been
stopped from conducting enquiries
against cartels and mafias. *
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LHC Upholds CCP
Powers to Conduct
Enquiry in another Case

& Commerce Desk

ISLAMARBAD: The Hon'ble
Lahore High Court vide
Oirder dated 29-05-2024
has vacated a stay order
that it had earlier granted
to four poultry feed manu-
facturers against the show
cause notices isswed by the
Compeetition  Conumis-
sion of Pakistan (OCP) for,
prima facie, cartelisation
and price coordination of
poultry feed.

The vacation of the stay
order has enabled the CCP
to proceed against M/fs
Hi-Tech Feeds, lslamahad
Feeds, Kausar Feed Mills
and Mukhtar Poultry Feeds.

Im 20320, the CCP took

sus motu notice upon
concerns  raised  and
complaints made regarding

a parallel increase in poultry
feed prices. An endguiry was
initiated and data was gath-
ered from market sources
which showed that there
was indeed a simultaneosus
increase in price by poultry
feed mills. The average
gquantum of increase in
| prices also appeared to be
similar, which raised suspi-

cion of eollusive decision
making and a violation of
Section 4 of the Competi-
tion Act, 2010,

During the enquiry, the
CCP also conducted search
and inspection of two major
poultry feed mills based in
Rawalpindi and Lahore.
The enquiry report was
concluded on the basis of
available evidence and show
cause notices were isswed
to nineteen feed companies
fior, primia facie, violation of
Section 4 of the Competi-
tion Act, 2010,

Ot of those nineteen,
the specified four compa-
nies, while emploving legal
tactics tried to delay the
proceedings initiated by
the OCP by filing writ peti-
tions against the show-
cause notices. The stay
was pranted by the Court
against the show cause
notices and as a result,
the proceedings before the
CCPs Bench were stalled.

CCP has made early
applications in all cases
of injunctions whereby
CCP has been stopped
from conducting enguiries
against cartels and mafias.



THIE

ABC Certified Vol. VI No. 365 Pages 8 Rs. 15

DESTINATION

NEWS THAT TRAVELS

6-July-2024

Poultry
Alleged Price Collusion

Feed Mills Under Scrutiny for

® LHC Upholds CCP Powers to Conduct Enquiry in another Case
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The Hon'ble Lahore
High Court vide Order
dated 29-05-2024 has
vacated a stay order that
it had earlier granted to
four poultry feed manu-

facturers against the
show cause notices
issued by the

Competition Commission
of Pakistan (CCP) for,
prima facie, cartelisa-
tion and price coordina-
tion of poultry feed.

The vacation of the
stay order has enabled
the CCP to proceed
against M/s Hi-Tech
Feeds, Islamabad Feeds,
Kausar Feed Mills and
Mukhtar Poultry Feeds.

In 2020, the CCP took
Su0 motu notice upon

s e
.

concerns raised and com-
plaints made regarding a
parallel increase in poul-
try feed prices. An
enquiry was initiated
and data was gathered
from market sources
which showed that there
was indeed a simultane-
ous increase in price by
poultry feed mills. The
average quantum of
increase in prices also
appeared to be similar,
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which raised suspicion of
collusive decision mak-
ing and a violation of

Section 4 of the
Competition Act, 2010.

Read Also;

During the enquiry,
the CCP also conducted
search and inspection of
two major poultry feed
mills based in
Rawalpindi and Lahore.
The enquiry report was
concluded on the basis of

available evidence and
show cause notices were
issued to nineteen feed
companies for, prima
facie, violation of Section
4 of the Competition Act,
2010.

Out of those nineteen,
the specified four compa-

nies, while employing
legal tactics tried to
delay the proceedings

initiated by the CCP by
filing writ petitions
against the show-cause
notices. The stay was
granted by the Court
against the show cause
notices and as a result,
the proceedings before
the CCP’s Bench were
stalled.

CCP has made early
applications in all cases
of injunctions whereby
CCP has been stopped
from conducting enquir-
ies against cartels and
mafias.
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LHC Upholds CCP’s Power to Conduct Inquiry
Against Poultry Feed Manufacturers
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Lahore High Court vide Order dated 29-05-2024 has vacated a stay order that it had earlier
granted to four poultry feed manufacturers against the show cause nofices issued by the
Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) for, prima facie, carielization and price coordination
of poultry feed.

The vacation of the stay order has enabled the CCF to proceed against Mis Hi-Tech Feeds,
Islamabad Feeds, Kausar Feed Mills, and Mukhtar Poultry Feeds.

In 2020, the CCP fook suo motu notice upon concerns raised and complaints made regarding a
parallel increase in poultry feed prices. An inquiry was initiated and data was gathered from
market sources which showed that there was indeed a simultaneous increase in price by
poultry feed mills. The average guantum of increase in prices also appeared to be similar, which
raised suspicion of collusive decision-making and a violation of Section 4 of the Competition
Act, 2010,

Dwuring the inquiry, the CCF also conducted a search and inspection of two major poultry feed
mills based in Rawalpindi and Lahore. The inguiry report was concluded on the basis of
available evidence and show cause notices were issued to nineteen feed companies for, prima
facie, violation of Section 4 of the Compefition Act, 2010.

Cut of those nineteen, the specified four companies, while employing legal tactics tried to delay
the proceedings initiated by the CCP by filing writ petitions against the show-cause notices. The
stay was granted by the Court against the show cause notices and as a result, the proceedings
before the CCP's Bench were sialled.

CCFP has made early applications in all cases of injunctions whereby CCP has been stopped
from conducting inguiries against cartels and mafias

https://propakistani.pk/2024/07/05/Ihc-upholds-ccps-power-to-conduct-inquiry-against-poultry-feed-
manufacturers/amp/
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LHC Upholds CCP Powers to Conduct Enquiry in another Case

CCP took suo motu notice wpon concens raised and complaints made regarding a parallel increase in poultry feed prices.

ON: JULY 8, 2024 [ IN: COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY [/ TAGGED: CARTELISATION, COMPETITION COMMISSION, LAHORE HIGH COURT, POWERS TO CONDUCT
EMQUIRY

LHC Upholds CCP Powers to Conduct Enquiry in another Case

ISLAMABAD ( WEB NEWS )

The Lahore High Court vide Order dated 29-05-2024 has vacated a stay order that it had earlier granted to four poultry feed manufacturers
against the show cause notices issued by the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) for, prima facie, cartelisation and price coordination
of poultry feed.

The vacation of the stay order has enabled the CCP to proceed against M/s Hi-Tech Feeds, |slamabad Feeds, Kausar Feed Mills and Mukhtar
Poultry Feeds.

In 2020, the CCP took suo motu notice upon concerns raised and complaints made regarding a parallel increase in poultry feed prices. An
enguiry was initiated and data was gathered from market sources which showed that there was indeed a simultaneous increase in price by
poultry feed mills. The average quantum of increase in prices also appeared to be similar, which raised suspicion of collusive decision making
and a violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Dwring the enquiry, the CCP also conducted search and inspection of two major poultry feed mills based in Rawalpindi and Lahore. The enguiry
report was concluded on the basis of available evidence and show cause notices were issued to nineteen feed companies for, prma
facie, violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Cut of those nineteen, the specified four companies, while employing legal tactics tried to delay the proceedings initiated by the CCP by filing
writ petitions against the show-cause notices. The stay was granted by the Court against the show cause notices and as a result, the

proceedings before the CCP's Bench were stalled.

CCP has made early applications in all cases of injunctions whereby CCP has been stopped from conducting enquiries against cartels and
mafias.

https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/07/06/Ihc-upholds-ccp-powers-to-conduct-enquiry-in-another-case/



https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/07/06/lhc-upholds-ccp-powers-to-conduct-enquiry-in-another-case/

NewzTodays

6-July-2024

LHC Upholds CCP Powers To Conduct
Enquiry In Another Case

July 5, 2024 | Industry

The Hon’ble Lahore High Court vide Order dated 29-05-2024 has vacated a stay order that it had earlier
granted to four poultry feed manufacturers against the show cause notices issued by the Competition
Commission of Pakistan (CCP) for, prima facie, cartelisation and price coordination of poultry feed.

The vacation of the stay order has enabled the CCP to proceed against M/s Hi-Tech Feeds, Islamabad Feeds,
Kausar Feed Mills and Mukhtar Poultry Feeds.

In 2020, the CCP took suo motu notice upon concerns raised and complaints made regarding a parallel increase
in poultry feed prices. An enquiry was initiated and data was gathered from market sources which showed that
there was indeed a simultaneous increase in price by poultry feed mills. The average quantum of increase in
prices also appeared to be similar, which raised suspicion of collusive decision making and a violation of
Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

During the enquiry, the CCP also conducted search and inspection of two major poultry feed mills based in
Rawalpindi and Lahore. The enquiry report was concluded on the basis of available evidence and show cause
notices were issued to nineteen feed companies for, prima facie, violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act,
2010.

Out of those nineteen, the specified four companies, while employing legal tactics tried to delay the
proceedings initiated by the CCP by filing writ petitions against the show-cause notices. The stay was granted
by the Court against the show cause notices and as a result, the proceedings before the CCP’s Bench were
stalled.

CCP has made early applications in all cases of injunctions whereby CCP has been stopped from conducting
enquiries against cartels and mafias.
https://newztodays.com/lhc-upholds-ccp-powers-to-conduct-enquiry-in/
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LHC Upholds CCP Powers To Conduct
Inquiry In Another Case

Aiocioled
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ISLAMABAD, (APP - UrduPoint / Pakistan Point Mews - 5th Jul, 2024) The Lahore
High Court vide Order dated 29-05-2024 has vacated a stay order that it had earlier
granted to four poultry feed manufacturers against the show cause notices issued
by the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) for, prima facie, cartelisation
and price coordination of pouliry feed.

The vacation of the stay order has enabled the CCP 1o proceed against M/= Hi-Tech
Feeds, lalamabad Feeds, Kausar Feed Mills and Mukhtar Poultry Feeds, said a
press release issued here on Friday.

In 2020, the CCP tock suo motu notice upon concerns raised and complaints made
regarding a parallel increase in poultry feed prices. An inguiry was initiated and data
was gathered from market sources which showed that there was indeed a
simultanecus increase in price by poultry feed mills.

The average guantum of increzse in prices also appeared 1o be similar, which
raised suspicion of collusive decizion making and 2 violation of Section 4 of the
Competition Act, 2010.

Druring the inguiry, the CCP also conducted search and inspection of two major
poultry feed mills based in Rawalpindi and Lahore.

The inquiry report was concluded on the basis of available evidence and show
cause notices were izsued to nineteen feed companies for, prima facie, violation of
Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Out of those nineteen, the specified four companies, while employing legal tactics
tried to delay the proceedings initiated by the CCP by filing writ petitions against the
show-cause natices.

The stay was granted by the Court against the show cause notices and 22 2 resuk,
the proceedings before the CCP's Banch were stalled. CCP haz made sarly
applications in all cazes of injunctions whereby CCF has been stopped from
conducting enguiries against cartels and mafias.

https://www.urdupoint.com/en/pakistan/lhc-upholds-ccp-powers-to-conduct-inquiry-in-1841470.html
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LHC upholds CCP powers to conduct inquiry in
another case

ISLAMABAD, Jul 5 (APP):The Lahore High Court vide Order dated 29-05-2024 has vacated a stay order
that it had earlier granted to four poultry feed manufacturers against the show cause notices issued by
the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) for, prima facie, cartelisation and price coordination of
poultry feed.

The wvacation of the stay order has enabled the CCP to proceed against M/s Hi-Tech Feeds, Islamabad
Feeds, Kausar Feed Mills and Mukhtar Poultry Feeds, said a press release issued here on Friday.

In 2020, the CCP took suo motu notice upon concerns raised and complaints made regarding a parallel
increase in poultry feed prices. An ingquiry was initiated and data was gathered from market sources
which showed that there was indeed a simultaneous increase in price by poultry feed mills.

The average gquantum of increase in prices also appeared to be similar, which raised suspicion of
collusive decision making and a violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

During the inguiry, the CCP also conducted search and inspection of two major poultry feed mills based
in Rawalpindi and Lahore.

The inguiry report was concluded on the basis of available evidence and show cause notices were issued
to nineteen feed companies for, prima facie, violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Out of those nineteen, the specified four companies, while employing legal tactics tried to delay the
proceedings initiated by the CCP by filing writ petitions against the show-cause notices.

The stay was granted by the Court against the show cause notices and as a result, the proceedings
before the CCPs Bench were stalled. CCP has made early applications in all cases of injunctions whereby
CCP has been stopped from conducting enquiries against cartels and mafias.

https://www.app.com.pk/national/lhc-upholds-ccp-powers-to-conduct-inquiry-in-another-case/
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Court upholds CCP’s power to conduct
inquiry against poultry feed
manufacturers

LAHORE: Lahore High Court vide Order dated 29-05-2024 has vacated a stay order that it had earlier granted
to four poultry feed manufacturers against the show cause notices issued by the Competition Commission of
Pakistan (CCP) for, prima facie, cartelization and price coordination of poultry feed.

The vacation of the stay order has enabled the CCP to proceed against M/s Hi-Tech Feeds, Islamabad Feeds,
Kausar Feed Mills, and Mukhtar Poultry Feeds.

In 2020, the CCP took suo motu notice upon concerns raised and complaints made regarding a parallel increase
in poultry feed prices. An inquiry was initiated and data was gathered from market sources which showed that
there was indeed a simultaneous increase in price by poultry feed mills. The average quantum of increase in
prices also appeared to be similar, which raised suspicion of collusive decision-making and a violation of
Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

During the inquiry, the CCP also conducted a search and inspection of two major poultry feed mills based in
Rawalpindi and Lahore. The inquiry report was concluded on the basis of available evidence and show cause
notices were issued to nineteen feed companies for, prima facie, violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act,
2010.

Out of those nineteen, the specified four companies, while employing legal tactics tried to delay the
proceedings initiated by the CCP by filing writ petitions against the show-cause notices. The stay was granted
by the Court against the show cause notices and as a result, the proceedings before the CCP’s Bench were
stalled.

CCP has made early applications in all cases of injunctions whereby CCP has been stopped from conducting
inquiries against cartels and mafias.
https://customstoday.media/court-upholds-ccps-power-to-conduct-inquiry-against-poultry-feed-
manufacturers/
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Lahore High Court lifts stay order against poultry feed
manufacturers

July 08, 2024 (MLN): The Lahore High Court has vacated a stay order that it had earlier granted to four
poultry feed manufacturers against the show cause notices issued by the Competition Commission of
Pakistan (CCP) for, prima facie, cartelization and price coordination of poultry feed.

The vacation of the stay order has enabled the CCP to proceed against Hi-Tech Feeds, Islamabad Feeds,
Kausar Feed Mills and Mukhtar Poultry Feeds.

In 2020, the CCP took suo motu notice upon concerns raised and complaints made regarding a parallel
increase in poultry feed prices.

An enquiry was initiated and data was gathered from market sources which showed that there was indeed
a simultaneous inerease in price by poultry feed mills.

The average quantum of increase in prices also appeared to be similar, which raised suspicien of collusive
decision making and a violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

During the enquiry, the CCP also conducted search and inspection of two major poultry feed mills based in
Rawalpindi and Lahore.

The enquiry report was concluded on the basis of available evidence and show cause notices were issued
to nineteen feed companies for, prima facie, violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Cut of those nineteen, the specified four companies, while employing legal tactics tried to delay the
proceedings initiated by the CCP by filing writ petitions against the show-cause notices.

The stay was granted by the Court against the show cause notices and as a result, the proceedings before
the CCP's Bench were stalled.

CCP has made early applications in all cases of injunctions whereby CCP has been stopped froem
conducting enquiries against cartels and mafias.

https://mettisglobal.news/lahore-high-court-lifts-stay-order-against-poultry-feed-manufacturers/



https://mettisglobal.news/lahore-high-court-lifts-stay-order-against-poultry-feed-manufacturers/

joi 9d)l

6-July-2024

olwsl

w _

DR LAY o ot e S g SIS 8 AL e

* *

Ml S ¢S
6B S (g v ow) pliussly ol gduaS i cv1)3 S )51 S 202406.29 r3)50 J &)9S il 1938 LT pALusl
cri LIS nipe 95 5)2Su8ite J1s llgy Elitel aS> ny g L3 )8 1> eclifel aS5 S 1y US> S jufai jSg.b 038
L7 LS Ly wolls S ulgi 58 g 03)S )l aw il> S g w ww bl e e Lo yTlgy ol
B> S 3116 syilgy ylixe ol jlo 316 4ieS 5316 Ul Ml 55gs SuF (il 65 (g o o 3T ol S 51598 Gl a0
= bl L5 S Jlasy ST S Gilgyyls
i) s 395 51 B OLKE ol s Glsie ww olol gilu Syl pie ysiass S i $itles pie 2020 J ag s
oS o 318 yTgy S gy aly aw laddy g slacl B S o> aw gih3 EuS)le g7 LS 5T B &yilgSil 5y Lolsio Gl doy
av puz 18 ilgSs Gz Syl gy 5 1aEe gl S BLol Gie yolats jol lgy rolal KiSg Su 1o elatd aw wiils
Tog Iy~ 1 53y 8M> (S 4 S S ESYl pinfieS oS sy jb sl e Sjlw nLays
hio 1S g gl jgl g rw B 3lo s yiley 55 93 235 pae Heal ol STidgly d oy ww ww ghes S wyilgSil
S 63yl ncgian nitth 65 yadizaS 346 Guil Hgl WIS LS JaSe Engry yilgSil o iy S i S 5K, s
IS S 6yl pudisi jB g 5 Sy S S 4 S S 2010 ESyl piduiasy
Al iy &y B S julsi jB0ud doy 5)S Jlamiwl IS 93i8gd) igils J aaiteS jlz yoguae waw e il
pS> s S jufei 518 eub g Adlac LS SiudigS oS )S p3ee 5 wilgy)lS LIS S Eard av il> BS G Lw w S)S
B89y )8t S Jhei (ilg))lS o ww ww pte 2 S a2 by clidel
wlez)y (g Lty wclifel 235 plai o1t )15 3 Dllolso Glwie aw $)yileSil M5 S jhole jol HhHE J oy o
SSTRUNTTRUL &

https://urdunews.com.pk/archives/451



https://urdunews.com.pk/archives/451

